SB 1032-3 (LC 394) 3/27/23 (DRG/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS, EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, FEDERAL AND WORLD AFFAIRS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1032

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, after the semicolon insert "and".

2 Delete line 9.

3 In line 10, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".

4 After line 29, insert:

5 "(iii) An undergraduate baccalaureate degree granting program at a pri-

6 vate post-secondary institution of education that is exempt from ORS 348.594

7 to 348.615 under ORS 348.597 (2);".

8 In line 30, delete "(iii)" and insert "(iv)".

9 On page 2, line 1, delete "(iv)" and insert "(v)".

10 In line 16, delete "or".

11 After line 16, insert:

"(C) For a qualified student enrolled at a private institution described in subsection (1)(f)(B)(iii) of this section, the average resident tuition charges to attend a public university listed in ORS 352.002; or".

15 In line 17, delete "(C)" and insert "(D)".

On page 3, line 13, after "public university" insert ", a private institution described in subsection (1)(f)(B)(iii) of this section".

18